If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
16/00174/AOD	Flat 219, Omega Works, 4, Roach Road, LONDON, E3 2GY	Submission of details pursuant to conditions 3 (Refuse Storage), 4 (Construction Management Plan) and 5 (Car Free Development) of planning permission 15/00608/FUL.	Adam Dainow		Approval of details (conditions)	06-Aug-2024	Delegated Decision to Chief Planner	Josh Hackner
18/00027/106	4 Roach Road, London, E3 2PA	Submission of details pursuant to paragraphs 7.1 and 7.2 of Schedule 1 of the S106 Agreement attached to planning permission 14/00260/FUL - Car Club Parking Space Provision.	Tom Pike, Constable Homes Limited		Section 106 Details	06-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Josh Hackner
24/00330/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 37 (TfL Movement Monitoring) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00331/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 36 (TfL Risk Assessment and Method Statement) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
24/00332/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 7 (Site Waste Management Plan) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00333/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 6 (Construction – protecting amenity) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00334/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 5 (Construction Dust Monitoring and Mitigation) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00335/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 4 (Construction Management Plan and Method Statement) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00336/NMA	Plot MU4, Land at Sugar House Lane to the south of High St Stratford, East of the River Lea Navigation, London, Stratford, E15 2RB	Application under Section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking nonmaterial amendment to Condition 1 attached to reserved matters approval 19/00417/REM dated 21 September 2023, in order to reflect a number of non-	Taylor Cherrett, Turley		Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sara Dawes
24/00337/NMA	Plot R5, Land to the south of High Street Stratford, east of Sugar House Lane and west of Three Mills Wall River, Stratford, London, E15	material amendments. Application under Section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking nonmaterial amendment to Condition 1 attached to reserved matters approval 17/00348/REM dated 26 April 2018, including amendments to the height, footprint, housing mix, layout and elevations to meet Fire Safety requirements.	Taylor Cherrett, Turley		Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sara Dawes

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00338/AOD	Land Adjacent to Meridian Steps, Angel Lane, Stratford City, Zone 1, E15 1BB	Submission of details to discharge Condition 10 (Contamination) of planning permission 22/00178/FUL dated 28 August 2024.	Lawrence Mulligan, Unite Students	Andy Swift, Hadfield Cawkwell Davidson	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00339/106	Olympic Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford, E15 2NQ	Submission of details pursuant to Schedule 1, paragraph 2.2.9 (i) (Non-Event Day Travel Surveys) of the Section 106 Agreement associated with planning permission 20/00060/VAR dated 12 July 2022	Andrew Tesseyman, LLDC		Section 106 Details	27-Aug-2024	Approve	Richard McFerran
24/00340/NMA	Land to the south of High Street Stratford, east of the River Lea Navigation & west and north of the Three Mills Wall River, Stratford, E15	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), seeking nonmaterial amendment to Planning Permission 15/00239/REM dated 06 June 2016 to update design details of the public realm	Ms Aga Zagorska, Vastint UK B.V.	Jennie Bean, Supervene Architects Ltd	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	30-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sara Dawes

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00341/AOD	Site known as Stratford Waterfront (also known as East Bank), bound by the Waterworks River to the south-west, London Aquatics Centre and F10 Bridge to the south-east, and Carpenters Road to the north and east.	Submission of details partially discharge condition D.13 (Foul and Surface Water Drainage Verification) attached to the planning permission 18/00470/OUT dated 25 July 2019 (as varied by planning references 20/00274/VAR) in so far as it relates to the V&A, BBC and Sadler's Wells buildings.	Miss Ramona Kayindu, LLDC		Outline planning application with some / all matters reserved	03-Sep-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00343/AOD	Land to the south of High Street Stratford, west of Sugar House Lane, east of the River Lea Navigation and north and west of, Three Mills Wall River, Stratford, E15	Submission of details pursuant to Condition A17 (Electric Vehicle Re-charging Point) and C16 (Secure Cycle Parking) attached to planning permission 12/00336/LTGOUT/LBNM dated 27 September 2012 in so far as it relates to Plot R3 pursuant to the outline consent at Plot MU2 Sugar House Lane	Ms Aga Zagorska, Vastint UK BV c/o Agent	Mr Taylor Cherrett, Turley	Approval of details (conditions)	30-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
Application Ref 24/00352/AOD	Site known as Hackney Wick Central comprising land to the, north and south of (although excluding), Hackney Wick Overground Station; bounded to the east by the Lee, Navigation, to the south by Rothbury Road, to the west by Hepscott Road,	Submission of details pursuant to discharge Condition 56 (Sound Insulation and Mitigation) attached to planning permission 16/00166/OUT dated 18 March 2019 in so far as it relates to Hackney Wick Central Plot E,F,J and K2N	Notting Hill Genesis c/o Agent	Agent Name Gavin Redfern, Stockwool	Application Type Approval of details (conditions)	Registration Date 06-Sep-2024	Decision Level* Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas